
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 APR 2024

R1 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | Frank Clebney Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
2:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 072747
 2 
 3 283656
 4 8656
 5 8373
 6 626
 7 50
 8 37567

EYESTRYKE
ANGLAND
LADY SAN CHEZ
ASPEN BOULEVARD
GREENIDGE
STEEL IMPACT
SUPER DAWN
TRINITY’S D’ORO

59.5
59
57.5
57
57
57
57
57

6
5
1
4
3
8
2
7

MS C HEFEL
B MERTENS
JACQUES LUXE
MS L MEECH
D MOOR
JYE MCNEIL
D STACKHOUSE
T STOCKDALE

J R WELSH
PRICE/KENT JNR
R J MEUNIER
MOODY/COLEMAN
J SADLER
C MAHER
B, W & J HAYES
BRIAN MCGRATH

6
3
5
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
M
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 12-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 17-0�-1-1
 4-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-2
 3-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-1

$15,190
$0
$21,100
$3,035
$9,500
$9,050
$1,125
$7,185

 5-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EYESTRYKE Trainer: J R Welsh Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$15,190
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Foxy Eyes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Craddock, D Chivers, A Chivers, D G Clarke, Mrs S McDowell, A Finn, Mrs A Hards, D Cook, A Flood, Mrs S McDonough, Ms S Groot Zevert, M Phillips, Mrs L Balmer, J Gaut, Ms 
C Munday, Mrs L Phillips & A L Glen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 11Sep22 MTG	 turf 1216  H  Mdn [ 5] Ms K Crowther 54 $3.8 Perfect Panda 1:17.52 (--.--) 1 1  ...15½ ........................No excuse
2 of 8 31Dec22 WAR	turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms T Hope 59.5 $81 Mostrava 1:05.16 (23.25) 3 3  ..... ns ............................Nice run
7 of 9 25Jan23 WAR	turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms T Hope 59.5 $26 Yellow Sam 1:04.52 (22.95) 8 9  ..... 10 ........................No excuse
4 of 12 20Feb23 WAR	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] L Williams 59.5 $81 Captain Britain 1:10.86 (24.11) 2 2  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
7 of 11 13Mar23 WAR	turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] W Gordon 59.5 $13 Hampton Belle 1:05.92 (24.28) 10 10  .... 2¼ ........................No excuse

2 ANGLAND Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ace High Dam: Markova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mangan Racing, GR Northcott, S A Bira’m, Angland One, Nico Racing, Mrs M Fraraccio, Down Billions Stables, M Saillard, B Oldroyd, S N Davidson, Triple L C, C Colaneri, B X Racing, 
Lusober, O T T N O Syndication , Four Brothers, RWR Racing, T M Dickson, S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

3 LADY SAN CHEZ Trainer: R J Meunier Barrier: 1 Total: 17-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,100
Jockey: Jacques Luxe WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: San Padre Dam: Zanus J+H: 14-0-1-1 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Meunier & M Tait

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 10Nov23 RAC	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] Jacques Luxe 57.5 $21 Aureus Miss 1:42.06 (24.45) 4 5  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 8 14Nov23 MOG	turf 2430�  G  Mdn [ 3] Jacques Luxe 57.5 $13 Twotoodlou 2:36.72 (24.79) 6 7  .... 3¼ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 6 01Dec23 MOG	turf 2460�  S  Mdn [ 2] Jacques Luxe 57.5 $5.5 Sunset Missile 2:40.18 (26.07) 4 3  ....... 7 .................. Every chance
5 of 7 10Dec23 TRG	 turf 190�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] Jacques Luxe 57.5 $18 Wambeen 2:00.71 (24.43) 5 5  .... 9¼ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 10� 15Dec23 CRA	 turf 20�25  G  Mdn [ 5] Zac Spain 57.5 $12 Box Vale 2:08.92 (25.16) 6 4  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance

4 ASPEN BOULEVARD Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,035
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Speedy Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Causer & Mrs L Causer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
8 of 8 29Sep23 BEN	 turf 120�6  G  Mdn [ 5] B Higgins 57 $4.8 Red Dates 1:13.20 (23.55) 5 3  .... 8½ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 9 20Oct23 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C Newitt 57 $10 Pacific Cross 1:12.76 (24.07) 1 1  .... 7¼ .................. Every chance
5 of 12 04Nov23 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms C Hefel 56 $6.5 Jenni Express 0:58.48 (24.97) 9 11  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 10� 20Nov23 KYN	 turf 120�3  G  Mdn [ 2] T Stockdale 56.5 $15 Likya Way 1:11.14 (23.61) 4 3  .... 4½ .................. Every chance
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5 GREENIDGE Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,500
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Oak Park Goblet J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Campolina Pty Ltd (Mgr: I C Bell), T Paragalli, M Portia, T A Clinnick, G Amalfi, P Whitton, A Krongold, W J Henson, P J Smith & 84/85 Premiership (Mgr: M T Harvey)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
8 of 10� 11Jan24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] M Cartwright 57 $6.5 Barby’s Doll 1:11.97 (23.40) 3 6  ..... 14 ..................... Well beaten
3 of 12 15Feb24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Zac Spain 57 $26 Zousuko 0:58.89 (23.80) 11 9  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 12 07Mar24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] Zac Spain 56 $21 Core Concept 0:57.79 (22.27) 10 9  ....... 6 ........................No excuse
3 of 11 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] D Moor 57 $17 Balgowan 1:11.73 (23.73) 1 3  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort

6 STEEL IMPACT Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: Ms Rodarte J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd, R Menchise, B J Britten, CMH Shearing, Campbell’s Queens, R A Buckley, P Rigby, D T Iorfida, A Wiltshire, R J Codd, Bennett Racing Miss Rodarte, Mrs C 
Fennell & Dominant Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 13 21Dec23 SEY	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] T Nugent 56 $7 Coronation Ally 1:11.22 (24.25) 7 6  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 19Jan24 CRA	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] Jye McNeil 56 $6.5 Flying Valley 1:19.13 (25.29) 4 3  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
5 of 9 29Feb24 CAH	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 3] E Brown --- $-- Stupendo 1:01.39 (--.--) - -  .... 2½ .......................Barrier trial
6 of 9 13Mar24 CAH	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Jye McNeil 57 $6 Superconstellation 1:10.64 (23.92) 4 3  .... 1¼ .................. Every chance

7 SUPER DAWN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Enchanted Dawn J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Johnson, Mrs J E Weir, T M Forrester, Mrs B S N Forrester, P J Liston, B Anderson, R Coloretti, M A Cowley, I P Holloway, D G Hunter, M D Jones, D J Loveless, Ms P A Mcintyre, 
Jaybeeque Racing (Mgr: J R Quinn),  N J Franzi & J Nolan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 10� 29Oct23 SAL	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] D Stackhouse 56 $10 Modown 1:25.55 (23.17) 6 7  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
11 of 11 16Nov23 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] B Mc Dougall 56 $31 Gallant Prince 1:27.00 (24.17) 4 8  ....... 8 ...................... Not sighted

8 TRINITY’S D’ORO Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,185
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Trinity House J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Pratt, Ms B J Chalmer, Ms S N Graham, Mrs D A Knol, G Knol, J L Edwards, Ms J R Pierce, J Maya, Miss L Maya, S D Kearney, Mayford Park (Mgr: B P Maya), T-Bone & Sons 
(Mgr: T Hannig) & Mayford Park 4 (Mgr: B P Maya)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 05Sep23 BEN	 turf 120�6  S  Mdn [ 7] D L Turner 57 $81 Stellar Mofeed 1:14.51 (24.64) 6 7  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 8 29Sep23 BEN	 turf 120�6  G  Mdn [ 2] D L Turner 57 $31 Red Dates 1:13.20 (23.55) 4 5  .... 8¼ ........................No excuse
5 of 9 20Oct23 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] D L Turner 57 $61 Pacific Cross 1:12.76 (24.07) 3 4  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 6 03Nov23 MOV	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] D L Turner 56 $51 Perovic 1:39.15 (23.52) 3 6  ...10¼ .................. Every chance
7 of 9 19Mar24 KYN	 turf 120�3  G  Mdn [ 1] T Stockdale 57 $12 Capital Lover 1:10.86 (23.32) 4 3  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
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R2 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | Neil Matthews Hcp (64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: OB64 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
2:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 185701
 2 197
 3 51
 4 618
 5 856129
 6 044176
 7 23710
 8 448266
 9 329125
 10 1
 11 741479

NO NEW TRICKS
CHICO SONADO
SUPERCONSTELLATION
CAPPER THIRTYNINE
DAKARAI
KING BEN
TRIPLE VISION
TOORAK PLAYBOY
ZOUSUKO
RUBIKTON
SHEER REWARD

60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56

8
5
10
4
7
11
6
3
9
1
2

C GAUDRY
D STACKHOUSE
BEN ALLEN
R MC LEOD
B SHINN
D MOOR
W EGAN
S CLARKE  2 

J MOTT
--
LOGAN BATES  3 

A W KEENAN
BRETT SCOTT
E JUSUFOVIC
NICK RYAN
MS W KELLY
M J MEHEGAN
S RICHARDS
J R ALLEN
J MCARDLE
C MCDONALD
T ROGERS

8
4
3
3
4
3
3
10
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
63
62
61
62
62
60
64
63
56

 58-7-6-5
 3-1-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 10-1-2-2
 6-1-0-0
 5-1-1-1
 48-6-10-4
 12-1-4-2
 1-1-0-0
 10-1-1-0

$230,535
$32,050
$31,450
$33,625
$44,050
$29,875
$23,313
$191,200
$146,900
$22,000
$33,630

 15-3-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 3-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 13-2-2-1
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 8-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 NO NEW TRICKS Trainer: A W Keenan Barrier: 8 Total: 58-7-6-5 Prize Money: A$230,535
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 60� Good: 32-4-2-3 Track: 5-1-0-1

8yo br aus g Fav: 11-3-1-0 58+kg: 43-7-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Il Sogno J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-4-2 Last Win: 03/03/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Ms S E Mackenzie, A W Keenan, Mrs K Keenan, M Keenan, Miss J Keenan, Mrs V J E Keenan, G M Keenan, M L Hill, M Risch, Mrs S Risch, Mrs J Dixon, J Dixon, D E Hoffman & C 
Caruana

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 14Jun23 SHS	 turf 150�0�  S  BM70 [ 11] C Newitt 57 $101 Vitruvius 1:32.60 (23.80) 2 1  .... 2½ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 11 25Jun23 WER	turf 1420�  H  BM64 [ 5] C Newitt 60 $6.5 Karaka Lad 1:30.57 (26.12) 6 11  ....... 8 ......................... Fair effort
7 of 12 12Jul23 SLS	 turf 160�0�  S  BM70 [ 1] Tatum Bull 53.5 $51 King Couver 1:39.41 (23.13) 3 3  ....... 3 ........................No excuse
11 of 12 27Jul23 BED	 turf 140�0�  S  OB64 [ 5] C Newitt 59 $9 Sunfish 1:26.11 (24.85) 2 2  ...14½ ...................... Not sighted
1 of 10� 03Mar24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  OB64 [ 7] Ms C Gaudray 58.5 $13 Red Red Wine 1:11.69 (--.--) 5 3  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win

2 CHICO SONADO Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,050
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zed Dam: Hermione J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/23 (386 Days)
Owner: M B Scott, Rohs Syndicate (Mgr: M J Browell), T Van, Ms J L Symmons, Ms S Harden, R M Koch, Mrs M L Reid, M A Schiavone, J P Browne, D Bowman, T D Fisher, P J Christiansen, 
Mrs L E Christiansen, S P Foster, Insight Delight Racing (Mgr: P G Farrell), D J F

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 9 06Feb23 CTR	 turf 80�0�  S  Tri [ 2] J Mott --- $-- Alkalist 0:46.30 (--.--) - -  ....... 3 .......................Barrier trial
1 of 8 15Mar23 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] J Mott 59 $13 Valspar 1:18.47 (22.68) 1 1  ....Lnk ..........................Good win
9 of 9 06Apr23 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] D Stackhouse 59.5 $8.5 Sheer Class 1:25.58 (23.72) 1 1  .... 6¾ ...........................No show
7 of 7 22Nov23 SLS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] J Mott 59.5 $8.5 Belmia 1:24.68 (23.81) 4 3  ..... 10 ........................No excuse

3 SUPERCONSTELLATION Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 10� Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,450
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Antares J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/24 (22 Days)
Owner: E Jusufovic & Powerclan (Mgr: S Power)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 12 15Feb24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ben Allen 59 $11 Zousuko 0:58.89 (23.80) 9 10  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 9 13Mar24 CAH	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Ben Allen 59 $7.5 Poetic Storm 1:10.64 (23.92) 7 7  ..... hd ..........................Good win

4 CAPPER THIRTYNINE Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,625
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Artwear J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/23 (323 Days)
Owner: Ms S M King, D A Scanlon, N A Bryden, J D King, Miss J M Donaldson, N Phillips, K J Jensen, P Chidiac, Mrs J L Catoggio, A Gilligan, L P Di Pietro, S Agresta, W Capper, J R Tribe, A 
Schiena, G Bryden, P Keogh & C Gaylard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 6 22Oct22 MOV	turf 10�0�0�  H  Open [ 6] D Lane 58 $8 Arkansaw Kid 1:01.62 (24.51) 6 5  .... 5½ .................. Every chance
1 of 11 17May23 BED	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] Ben Allen 58 $13 Marching 1:04.68 (23.41) 3 2  ..... ns ..........................Good win
8 of 13 17Jun23 FLE	 turf 1420�  G  Open [ 11] Ben Allen 56 $17 Steparty 1:25.25 (23.20) 9 8  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten
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5 DAKARAI Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$44,050
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Eldena J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 01/01/24 (94 Days)
Owner: K J Payne & Mrs V M Payne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 10Mar23 KEG	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] K McEvoy 58.5 $7 Givara 1:09.34 (22.47) 5 6  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 9 24May23 CAN	 turf 1250�  S  BM64 [ 4] D Gibbons 54 $8 Consenza 1:15.52 (24.39) 6 4  .... 6¼ .................. Every chance
1 of 10� 01Jan24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J Childs 59.5 $*1.6 Voriah 1:11.29 (23.69) 1 1  .... 4¼ ..........................Good win
2 of 9 19Jan24 CRA	 turf 130�0�  S  OB64 [ 1] J Childs 58.5 $3.7 Zoupurring 1:18.32 (24.53) - -  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
9 of 10� 21Feb24 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 3] M Cartwright 59.5 $9.5 Tango Jewel 1:10.83 (22.16) 5 6  ....... 6 ...........................No show

6 KING BEN Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$29,875
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Prussian Vixen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/23 (174 Days)
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Mehegan), D G Benyon, Mrs D M Benyon, D G Benyon, T K Benyon, Miss A J Wood, Ms S P Zibell, Mrs M F Zibell, T McMillan, D M Glee-
son, R T Gleeson, L A Gleeson, J H Duff, D Voss, P T Wilkinson & K J Hunt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 5 20Apr23 RAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] R Mc Leod 58 $11 Optume 1:14.80 (23.41) 2 2  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
4 of 10� 28Sep23 MOE	turf 10�17  G  Mdn [ 9] D Stackhouse 57 $17 Lazy Susan 0:59.79 (23.01) 9 8  .... 5¼ ........................Handy run
1 of 9 13Oct23 CRA	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] D Stackhouse 57 $8 All Hands 1:12.46 (24.79) 5 4  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
7 of 7 01Nov23 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] J Mott 59 $31 Run Harry Run 1:17.37 (23.55) 2 2  .... 8¼ ........................No excuse
6 of 7 25Nov23 CRA	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 1] D Stackhouse 54 $26 Extremely Rowdy 1:12.22 (23.85) 5 5  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance

7 TRIPLE VISION Trainer: S Richards Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,313
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Double Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/01/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Karreman Racing Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 04Nov23 TRN	 turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 7] M J Mc Nab 57 $4.4 Grande Gallo 1:27.06 (--.--) 2 2  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
3 of 11 29Nov23 TOH	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Joe Doyle 57.5 $5 The Weapon 1:23.15 (--.--) 2 1  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
7 of 7 22Dec23 MAM	turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] M J Mc Nab 57.5 $*1.6 Sterling Express 1:24.53 (--.--) 1 3  ...28½ ........................No excuse
1 of 11 02Jan24 TRN	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] M J Mc Nab 57.5 $4.2 Inspired By Art 1:26.18 (--.--) 1 1  ....... 1 ..........................Good win
10� of 13 13Jan24 TRE	 turf 160�0�  G  G1 [ 4] Joe Doyle 57 $48.7 Quintessa 1:35.35 (--.--) 1 2  .... 3½ ......................... Well back

8 TOORAK PLAYBOY Trainer: J R Allen Barrier: 3 Total: 48-6-10-4 Prize Money: A$191,200
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0�) WT: 58 Good: 20-2-2-3 Track: 5-0-2-0

10�yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Feelers J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 45-5-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-4-8-1 Last Win: 04/06/23 (305 Days)
Owner: J R Allen, Peter Ferne Racing (Mgr: P A Ferne), J Course & Ms S Clipperton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 06Jul23 MOE	turf 1614  H  OB64 [ 4] Ben Allen 59 $5.5 Girello 1:43.32 (24.92) 8 5  ....... 4 ........................Handy run
8 of 14 23Jul23 SAL	 turf 1728  S  OB64 [ 3] Ben Allen 59.5 $20 Unfair Dismissal 1:45.86 (24.12) 11 9  ....... 3 ..................... Well beaten
2 of 14 13Aug23 MOE	turf 160�0�  S  BM58 [ 8] S Clarke 60 $17 Earl Of Kendal 1:41.58 (26.55) 12 9  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
6 of 10� 25Aug23 GEE	 turf 1547  G  BM64 [ 8] Ms M Lloyd 57 $26 Toropeak 1:33.69 (23.44) 8 7  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
6 of 10� 12Sep23 MOE	turf 160�0�  S  BM64 [ 9] Ben Allen 58 $7 Cyclone Sally 1:40.86 (25.62) 8 8  .... 1¾ .................. Every chance

9 ZOUSUKO Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$146,900
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Tetsuko J+H: 11-1-4-2 Turf: 12-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/02/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Redgum Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr:  B Clayton), C Ahrens, M Banks, R Binion, Miss B Dawson, G Edhouse, Mrs N Doherty, P Johnson, K Marshall, B Mcilwaine, D O’brien, D Page, J Page, J 
Sullivan, B Thynne, Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr:  A Mitchell), W Bowker, Mrs N Butt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 30Sep23 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] J Mott 60.5 $6.5 Rubicon Crossing 0:57.58 (22.33) 5 6  .... 2¾ ............................Nice run
9 of 9 21Oct23 CAU	 turf 120�0�  G  LR [ 8] D Stackhouse 54 $41 Arkansaw Kid 1:10.29 (23.75) 8 8  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
1 of 12 15Feb24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] J Mott 57 $*2.7 Never Let Me Go 0:58.89 (23.80) 8 8  ..... hd ..........................Good win
2 of 6 01Mar24 MOV	turf 955  G  BM64 [ 6] J Mott 58.5 $6.5 Celestial Storm 0:55.56 (22.89) 6 6  .... 2¼ ............................Nice run
5 of 7 13Mar24 CAH	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] J Mott 60.5 $12 Miss Aria 0:57.78 (22.60) 4 4  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort

10 RUBIKTON Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,000
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Vuitton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Gatto, A Banitsiotis, B Evans, J R Love, F Barbaro, P D Shepherd, B P Carson & The Fighting Cowboys (Mgr: A Pettiona)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
1 of 9 15Mar24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] B Melham 57 $3.8 The Doll 0:57.73 (22.61) 5 4  ..... hd ..........................Good win
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11 SHEER REWARD Trainer: T Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,630
Jockey: Logan Bates (a3.0�) WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Vachere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/24 (70 Days)
Owner: R A Anderson, J Dyer & Mrs D M Dyer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 16Jan24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] Zac Spain 59.5 $8 Irresistible Sir 1:12.35 (24.33) 9 9  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run
1 of 11 25Jan24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Lane 59.5 $*4.2 Your Shout Gingie 1:11.01 (22.75) 9 8  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
4 of 14 03Feb24 KYN	 turf 120�3  G  OB58 [ 2] R Mc Leod 60 $*3 Zadar Sunset 1:11.44 (23.53) 6 6  .... 5¼ ........................Handy run
7 of 10� 21Feb24 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 8] C Williams 57.5 $26 Tango Jewel 1:10.83 (22.16) 10 9  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse
9 of 12 31Mar24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 4] Zac Spain 59.5 $8 Anticks 1:12.37 (--.--) 11 9  .... 3¼ ...........................No show
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R3 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | Mitchell Sweeney Takes On Sportsbet Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
3:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 33771
 2 522614
 3 144602
 4 163654
 5 561255
 6 8193
 7 27163
 8 1
 9 385316
 10 175
 11 217098
 12 609678

MR MAGNUS
SCORSESE
SHORESY
HEARCOMESTHESTAR
MANTUA
CHALICE WELL
LACEMAKER
PICK THE SEAM
PURE RAIN
SHINE ON DESIGN
SHANGHAI VENTURE
MISS SOLUCA

59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
57
56
55

5
8
2
11
4
3
7
1
9
6
12
10

P MOLONEY
L NOLEN
D STACKHOUSE
M ZAHRA
BEN ALLEN
JYE MCNEIL
E BROWN
J NOONAN
L CURRIE
ALANA KELLY
C GAUDRY
MS YOKO OTA

GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
MOODY/COLEMAN
B, W & J HAYES
J F MOLONEY
C MAHER
TOBY LAKE
PRICE/KENT JNR
NICK RYAN
P & P SNOWDEN
D J CANNON
BRIAN MCGRATH
S C BOTTOMLEY

4
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
4
4
6

G
G
G
F
G
M
M
F
F
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
61
64
60
62
62
63
61
60
58
46

 5-1-0-2
 9-1-3-1
 6-1-1-0
 6-1-0-1
 8-1-2-0
 4-1-0-1
 5-1-1-1
 1-1-0-0
 6-1-0-2
 3-1-0-0
 11-1-1-2
 21-1-0-3

$38,500
$92,350
$47,575
$59,900
$102,500
$22,125
$29,775
$14,850
$30,050
$16,650
$69,450
$42,410

 2-1-0-1
 5-1-1-1
 2-1-1-0
 4-1-0-1
 6-1-2-0
 3-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 5-1-0-1
 3-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 18-1-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MR MAGNUS Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$38,500
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Flourishing J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (21 Days)
Owner: R D Griffiths, Mrs S G Griffiths, R B Wregg, Mrs A F Wregg, M A Wregg, J P Wregg, M Ramunno, Mrs G Ramunno, D R Healy, D J Mcbride, J E Matthews, N C Matthews, J F O’Neill, G 
E Delaney, Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown) & Halvatime (Mgr: C F Mighell)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 26Mar23 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] P Moloney 59 $*2.5 Lochend Umosa 0:59.05 (23.15) 6 6  .... 3¾ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 7 06Apr23 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] P Moloney 58 $21 Acquarello 1:11.72 (23.04) 4 3  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 12 20Apr23 RAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] C Newitt 58 $11 Kusini 1:12.38 (23.61) 11 10  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse
7 of 12 03Jul23 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Ms C Gaudray 58 $10 Tycoon Jenny 1:10.05 (22.96) 10 11  .... 6¾ ........................No excuse
1 of 10� 14Mar24 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] P Moloney 59.5 $6 Barnage 0:58.45 (23.23) 10 10  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win

2 SCORSESE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$92,350
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Written By Dam: Hollyweird J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/03/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, Mrs L Davis, Mrs S Clark, Mrs A Dudgeon, M Chubb, M Reinehr, D Holland, Dr O Chan, M Trevaskis, Sandhurst Bloodstock 4, Credit Cards, The King 
No. 5 Synd, Brrracing, Snow Road Thoroughbreds, Eternal Hoptimist Synd, QVG, F

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 02Aug23 SAL	 turf 1210�  S  Mdn [ 8] W Egan 57 $*1.7 La Petite Angele 1:11.78 (23.11) 3 3  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
2 of 8 01Feb24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] D Lane 59 $3.7 Rewards And More 1:11.07 (23.04) 1 1  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
6 of 12 15Feb24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Will Price 59 $*4.8 Rampant Lion 1:10.42 (23.29) 1 1  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
1 of 9 03Mar24 COL	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ms L Meech 59 $*1.2 Telescope 0:59.14 (--.--) 4 4  ..... ns ..........................Good win
4 of 7 20Mar24 SHS	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM64 [ 4] Ms L Meech 58.5 $4.6 Atlantic Spirit 0:58.89 (22.52) 3 1  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run

3 SHORESY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$47,575
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Azyaan J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (370 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Nolen & Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 08Apr23 SLS	 turf 120�0�  S  LR [ 1] D Stackhouse 57 $6 I Am Unstoppable 1:13.53 (23.92) 1 1  .... 4¼ ........................Handy run
4 of 9 13May23 FLE	 turf 110�0�  S  Open [ 5] J Mott 57 $9 Scheelite 1:04.73 (22.47) 8 9  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
6 of 8 03Jun23 FLE	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 2] D Stackhouse 55.5 $5 Steparty 1:11.52 (23.40) 4 4  .... 7½ .................. Every chance
11 of 11 16Feb24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] M J Dee 58.5 $7.5 Catahoula 1:11.25 (24.24) 3 4  ..... 10 ...................... Not sighted
2 of 8 14Mar24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  1 [ 1] D Stackhouse 58 $*3.2 Lady Cederberg 0:59.29 (24.00) 6 5  ..... hd ............................Nice run

4 HEARCOMESTHESTAR Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$59,900
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Hear The Chant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/23 (330 Days)
Owner: H W Wilson, A J Parrish, W J Parrish, S J McCreesh, P S Cassano, P J McCarthy, J F Moloney, Hey Expert (Mgr: R T Deagan), Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan) & F F Fairthorne (Jnr)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 27May23 SHS	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Open [ 5] D Oliver 59 $*3.6 Axzelina 0:58.28 (22.57) 13 11  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance
3 of 9 26Oct23 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] D Oliver 57.5 $*2.7 Under And Over 0:57.91 (21.86) 9 9  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 16 09Nov23 FLE	 turf 110�0�  G  G3 [ 7] D Oliver 55 $31 Mumbai Muse 1:03.57 (22.43) 14 13  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
5 of 12 18Nov23 CAU	 turf 120�0�  G  G3 [ 9] D Oliver 56 $16 Brazen Style 1:10.04 (22.70) 8 8  .... 5¼ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 12 29Feb24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB64 [ 7] D Lane 57.5 $6 Niance 0:57.44 (22.37) 11 10  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
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5 MANTUA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$102,500
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Viadana J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/23 (217 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Seymour Bloodstock, Bates Racing, Mystery Downs, Mrs C M Cook, V Ulliana,  I C Burford, M E McKeough, Oppido Mamertina Racing, G J P Van Ameyden, P L 
Ward, J A Brumby, J Keys, Loftus Park & Ursino Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 12Aug23 MOV	turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 2] B Mertens 57.5 $10 Lakota Fire 0:57.78 (22.95) 3 4  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
1 of 7 31Aug23 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] M J Dee 58 $*2.4 Megaflash 0:58.37 (23.03) 2 2  ....... 1 ..........................Good win
2 of 4 20Sep23 SHS	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] M J Dee 59 $2.9 Honor Galore 0:57.79 (21.85) 1 1  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
5 of 7 08Oct23 BED	 turf 110�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] John Allen 59 $6 Paradise City 1:03.49 (23.34) 5 5  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 8 09Feb24 MOV	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] Ben Allen 58.5 $8 Holy Racket 0:58.34 (23.27) 6 6  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort

6 CHALICE WELL Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,125
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Loving Me J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/24 (61 Days)
Owner: T A Lake, J Rule, D T Curran, B J Sporle, N A Sporle, T Yeatman, J King, B Asgari & J P Divito

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 10Jan23 YAG	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Alana Kelly 56 $9.5 Wango Award 0:58.50 (22.61) 9 9  .... 4½ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 6 10Jan24 TAT	 turf 850�  H  Tri [ 4] Connor Murtagh --- $-- Fast Star 0:52.44 (--.--) - -  .... 2¼ .......................Barrier trial
1 of 11 03Feb24 KYN	 turf 110�3  G  Mdn [ 5] Connor Murtagh 57.5 $7 Lispector 1:05.03 (23.25) 5 6  ....... 3 ..........................Good win
9 of 11 16Feb24 MOV	turf 955  G  BM70 [ 7] Jye McNeil 56 $8 End Journey 0:56.06 (23.27) 8 9  .... 5¾ ...........................No show
3 of 10� 08Mar24 MOV	turf 10�0�0�  G  1 [ 6] Jye McNeil 57 $5.5 Whistlefield 0:58.45 (23.47) 10 6  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort

7 LACEMAKER Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,775
Jockey: E Brown WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Danish Lace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (270 Days)
Owner: RTD Racing, D L O’Hanlon, The Middle, I Eckermann, Mrs C Franklin, P Warren, D + A Racing, PBFF Racing, Crikerbush Racing, Go Number Forty Two, Mrs L Robertson, Dr J Bren-
nan, P Rose, Miss M Warhurst, B Rogers, Lacemaker, KCC Group & C McLeish

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 4 14Oct22 MOE	turf 110�0�  H  Mdn [ 2] Jye McNeil 56 $*1.9 Peintre’s Pride 1:07.69 (24.09) 2 2  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
7 of 7 28Oct22 RAS awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] P Moloney 57 $3.5 Corner Off 1:04.28 (22.44) 1 1  ...11¾ ........................No excuse
1 of 8 09Jul23 RAS awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms C Hefel 57.5 $7 Patchouli Dream 1:05.10 (22.40) 2 2  .... 2¾ ..........................Good win
6 of 8 22Jul23 CAU	 turf 110�0�  G  Open [ 6] Ms C Hefel 52.5 $15 Cute As 1:03.47 (22.87) 2 2  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
3 of 8 09Aug23 SHS	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] Ms C Hefel 55.5 $8 Prancing Queen 0:55.12 (--.--) 5 5  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort

8 PICK THE SEAM Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: All Sewn Up J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Express One Racing (Mgr: D J Judd), R E Jones, P Tucker, A K Graham, G T Mccallum, N E Membrey, C J Knust, N Calandro, M W Scholten, G F Tucker, A N Roga, R J Carlassare, R 
A Younger, C P Shepherd, N R Shepherd, Mrs S M Shepherd, A Shepherd &  Wangaratta

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
1 of 12 10Mar24 STC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] J Noonan 57 $*4.8 Within Sight 1:06.17 (23.67) 10 10  ..... ns ..........................Good win

9 PURE RAIN Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,050
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: New York Rain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/02/24 (50 Days)
Owner: C M Handley & Tedwin Bloodstock (Mgr: P J Snowden)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 10Aug23 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Jye McNeil 56 $9 Pivot City 0:58.97 (23.13) 2 1  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 7 31Aug23 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] D Moor 56 $21 Mantua 0:58.37 (23.03) 6 7  ....... 3 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 7 21Jan24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] M J Dee 56 $*2.5 Gallaroo 0:58.57 (23.00) 5 4  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 9 14Feb24 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] M J Dee 57 $3.6 Grouse Mountain 0:57.52 (22.06) 8 6  ....Lnk ..........................Good win
6 of 12 29Feb24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB64 [ 6] M J Dee 56.5 $18 Niance 0:57.44 (22.37) 9 5  .... 5½ .................. Every chance

10 SHINE ON DESIGN Trainer: D J Cannon Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,650
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Make It Shine J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/23 (110 Days)
Owner: D E Zappelli, Mrs K Zappelli & L E Zappelli,d Scalzo,ms J Rattray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 31Oct23 COL	 turf 80�0�  S  Tri [ 2] Alana Kelly --- $-- Thunderanlightning 0:47.71 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 .......................Barrier trial
1 of 11 16Dec23 COL	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Alana Kelly 57.5 $9 Villainesque 0:57.96 (22.25) 1 1  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
7 of 7 07Jan24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  S  OB64 [ 4] D Moor 57 $5.5 Hissy Fit 0:59.38 (23.59) 2 3  .... 9¾ ........................No excuse
2 of 7 27Feb24 TER	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 2] Alana Kelly --- $-- Borneo 0:46.12 (--.--) - -  ..... hd .......................Barrier trial
5 of 8 17Mar24 YAG	 turf 10�0�9  G  BM58 [ 4] Alana Kelly 59.5 $4.2 Holy Tycoon 0:58.02 (23.23) 1 3  ....... 6 ......................... Fair effort
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11 SHANGHAI VENTURE Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$69,450
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Carousing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (470 Days)
Owner: J A McGrath, J B O’Rourke, R J Wilson & S J O’Rourke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 21Dec22 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] B Shinn 56 $3.9 Sassy Anna 1:11.71 (22.97) 1 1  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
7 of 11 15Feb23 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  1 [ 7] Ms J Kah 57 $9 Gargantuan 1:17.50 (22.67) 3 5  .... 2¾ ........................No excuse
10� of 10� 21Feb24 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 4] Ms J Kennedy 55 $31 Tango Jewel 1:10.83 (22.16) 8 10  .... 8¾ ......................... Well back
9 of 10� 06Mar24 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] B Mc Dougall 56.5 $61 Sunshineinmypocket 1:17.29 (22.88) 4 6  ...12¼ ...........................No show
8 of 10� 28Mar24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Ms J Kennedy 56.5 $21 Explosive Rosie 1:11.26 (--.--) 2 5  ....... 6 ..................... Well beaten

12 MISS SOLUCA Trainer: S C Bottomley Barrier: 10� Total: 21-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$42,410
Jockey: Ms Yoko Ota WT: 55 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-0-2
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Keluca J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/11/21 (868 Days)
Owner: Ballarto Lodge (Mgr: I M Pankhurst)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 21Aug22 MRA	 turf 10�0�9  G  OB58 [ 2] S Fawke 56 $10 Daskulya 0:58.82 (23.09) 2 3  .... 9¼ ......................... Well back
9 of 9 20Sep22 WAK	turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 9] R Tan 54.5 $91 Volpe Risorsa 1:11.23 (23.88) 1 1  .... 7½ ...........................No show
6 of 7 07Oct22 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 7] R Tan 54 $12 Burning The Clock 0:59.63 (23.12) 7 7  .... 6½ .................. Every chance
7 of 10� 14Nov22 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  H  BM58 [ 5] Ms C Hefel 54 $12 Moonlight Rustler 1:01.43 (23.98) 1 1  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 8 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] Ms Yoko Ota 55 $41 Bold Response 0:58.73 (23.52) 3 3  ...10½ ..................... Well beaten
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R4 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | Malcolm Reedy Mdn Plate
Distance: 2000m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
3:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 638063
 2 73
 3 587927
 4 3633
 5 77027
 6 5
 7 507675
 8 635
 9 82
 10 4996
 11 3524
 12 5

NEYLON’S DREAM
BAUHAUS
COLONEL HATHI
KING OF WESSEX
MASATORA
TOPSPIN
WIREWALKER
DEROZARIO
INFINITY IMPERIAL
KOWHAI
NIENNA
SAKURA MAGIC

59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57
57
57
57

4
5
6
12
1
13
3
11
7
9
10
2

ZAC SPAIN
D LANE
W GORDON
B SHINN
J MOTT
BEN ALLEN
D STACKHOUSE
E BROWN
MS W COSTIN
W EGAN
T STOCKDALE
J NOONAN

EBONY TUCKER
PRICE/KENT JNR
E & D BROWNE
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
C MAHER
C MAHER
S ZAHRA
M KENT
L HOWLEY
M MORONEY
M WILLIAMS
P PAYNE

5
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 14-0�-1-2
 2-0�-0-1
 6-0�-1-0
 4-0�-0-3
 5-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 2-0�-1-0
 4-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-1
 1-0�-0-0

$15,815
$2,835
$9,540
$15,200
$8,390
$1,200
$8,925
$5,375
$5,390
$4,097
$8,775
$500

 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 866555 REAL WILD CHILD 57 8 -- MS R FROST 3 F AUS --  9-0�-0-0 $8,410  0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 NEYLON’S DREAM Trainer: Ebony Tucker Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,815
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Temair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ebony Tucker, T Cannon, Graf Racing No 1 (Mgr: J S Urie), Miss L J Dunn, R W Dunn, D T Hooper, Australian Racing Tour Darwin (Mgr: J E Mcgauran), Ms A Saville & G S Tucker

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 18Jan24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] Tatum Bull 57.5 $18 Zouyaa 1:27.87 (25.47) 1 1  .... 4¼ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 11 28Jan24 GEE	 turf 130�6  G  Mdn [ 5] Tatum Bull 57.5 $41 Balabushka 1:18.28 (24.29) 3 3  ....... 5 ..................... Well beaten
10� of 14 18Feb24 WER	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] B Higgins 59.5 $51 Real Loose 1:38.38 (24.52) 1 1  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
6 of 7 29Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] T Stockdale 59.5 $41 Prince Prawn 1:25.53 (23.84) 5 5  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance
3 of 5 17Mar24 WOL	turf 20�0�8  G  Rest [ 3] Jack Virgona 68 $4.2 Little Brother 2:10.35 (--.--) - -  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort

2 BAUHAUS Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: D Lane WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Luskintyre Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W T Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 13 27Feb24 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Zac Spain 59 $7.5 Easy Dun 1:23.08 (22.67) 7 7  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse
3 of 14 16Mar24 GEE	 turf 1715  G  Mdn [ 2] Liam Riordan 59 $16 Blooming Edge 1:44.58 (23.99) 5 3  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort

3 COLONEL HATHI Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,540
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: She’s Thoreal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne) & Mrs C T Brooks

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 21Sep23 CRA	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] B Higgins 57 $31 Basilinna 1:39.12 (25.83) 8 8  .... 5½ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 11 28Sep23 MOE	turf 20�88  G  Mdn [ 9] B Higgins 57 $16 Miss You Too 2:10.87 (24.91) 9 7  .... 8¾ ........................No excuse
9 of 9 15Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J Noonan 59 $151 Pure Paradise 1:25.63 (22.71) 3 4  .... 6¼ ...........................No show
2 of 10� 10Mar24 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] B Higgins 59 $4.8 Bryce 1:38.17 (24.09) 1 1  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
7 of 13 24Mar24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] B Higgins 59 $3.9 Shezavixen 1:39.31 (25.12) 2 2  .... 3½ ........................No excuse

4 KING OF WESSEX Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$15,200
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Purrpussful J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M F De Kock, L M Nestadt, G Barber, L P Ralphs, G I Hankinson, Clanbrooke Racing (Mgr: D P Humphries), Mrs J M Mortimer, B F Mortimer, The Kablamo Racing (Mgr: J K Daymon), 
B I Poynter &  Ms A L Baldwin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 8 02Feb24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] John Allen 58 $6 Dark Journey 1:11.01 (23.56) 4 4  ....... 4 ....................... Solid effort
6 of 10� 28Feb24 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] John Allen 58 $19 Grid Girl 1:25.46 (22.27) 7 7  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
3 of 11 14Mar24 CRA	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] B Shinn 59 $*2.6 The Satisfyer 1:37.58 (25.53) 3 2  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 11 28Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms J Kah 59 $8 Tulsa King 1:40.60 (--.--) 8 8  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
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5 MASATORA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,390
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: Cat Woman J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Payne & Mrs V M Payne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 25Jan23 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] John Allen 58 $9 Fistsoffury 1:12.11 (23.07) 7 7  .... 8¾ ........................No excuse
7 of 10� 16Aug23 SLS	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] E Brown 57 $26 Masonry 1:24.93 (23.23) 9 9  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse
10� of 10� 20Sep23 SHS	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] John Allen 58 $21 Gates 1:33.16 (23.09) 2 3  .... 5½ ......................... Well back
2 of 9 27Feb24 BED	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] John Allen 59 $17 Banquet 1:37.88 (23.34) 4 4  ..... ns ............................Nice run
7 of 11 14Mar24 CRA	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Mott 59 $6.5 The Satisfyer 1:37.58 (25.53) 8 5  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse

6 TOPSPIN Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Mine Game J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C McKenna), Mrs J McKenna, Gilgai Farm (Mgr: R Jamieson), T Maddern, Deg Racing (Mgr: D Degenhardt), Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), 
D Hannay, W Henderson, M Hayden, K Miller-Randle, R Smith, B Thomas, B Walsh, A Wil

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
10� of 10� 29Feb24 CAH	 turf 150�0�  G  Tri [ 1] M Zahra --- $-- Huntly Castle 1:35.03 (--.--) - -  ....... 9 .......................Barrier trial
5 of 11 14Mar24 CRA	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] E Brown 59 $13 The Satisfyer 1:37.58 (25.53) 6 6  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort

7 WIREWALKER Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,925
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Modesty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Donald’s Racing, Non Stop Racing, A Deering, S Hooley, A T McEvoy, B T Stallan, A Muller, Donald’s Racing Trapeze 1, Building Dreams Racing, D Cawthorne, T Palelagi, J W Gove, 
D A Nesbitt, A Smethurst, D White, A Zagar, S A Lowthian & A Powell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 17Jun23 FLE	 turf 1420�  G  Open [ 13] M Cartwright 52.5 $41 Steparty 1:25.25 (23.20) 13 13  ...14½ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 12 09Dec23 WAT	 turf 1170�  G  Mdn [ 3] Ms C Azzopardi 58 $15 Legacy Rose 1:08.35 (23.72) 7 8  .... 3½ ........................No excuse
6 of 8 11Feb24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] D Moor 59 $26 Sea What I See 1:16.32 (22.59) 8 7  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 14 29Feb24 ARA	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 13] Ms C Azzopardi 59 $15 Alpine Rocket 1:35.97 (--.--) 11 10  .... 2½ ........................No excuse
5 of 10� 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] E Brown 59 $26 Voracious 1:40.45 (23.70) 8 8  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort

8 DEROZARIO Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,375
Jockey: E Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Pin Up Lae J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Honeycomb Stud (Mgr: A Whittingham), J B O’Rourke, G D Fagan & D J Leheny

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 05Sep22 CTR	 turf 990�  H  Tri [ 6] Kiran Quilty --- $-- Madame Du Gast 1:01.33 (--.--) - -  .........  .......................Barrier trial
6 of 8 13Apr23 RAC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] D Stackhouse 57.5 $9 Gamegirl 1:26.48 (23.61) 6 6  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance
3 of 11 30Jun23 GEE	 turf 1765  H  Mdn [ 9] John Allen 57.5 $7 The Negotiator 1:50.87 (25.43) 2 2  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 7 07Mar24 TRG	 turf 110�0�  G  Tri [ 2] Ms D Keane --- $-- Nearing Liberty 1:04.92 (--.--) - -  .... 3¼ .......................Barrier trial
5 of 8 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] E Brown 57.5 $12 Salsita 1:27.21 (23.83) 6 5  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort

9 INFINITY IMPERIAL Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,390
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Imperial Lass J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C W Kwok

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 10� 05Feb24 CTR	 turf 990�  S  Tri [ 3] B Mc Dougall --- $-- Tosinsky 0:57.27 (--.--) - -  ....... 6 .......................Barrier trial
8 of 12 22Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] J Childs 57 $31 Amarysso 1:25.50 (23.10) 10 11  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 14 16Mar24 GEE	 turf 1715  G  Mdn [ 11] Ms W Costin 57 $51 Blooming Edge 1:44.58 (23.99) 2 2  .... 2½ ............................Nice run

10 KOWHAI Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,097
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Chuffed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), C & Mrs J Madden, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N Werrett) & J & Mrs C Beatson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 9 10Jun23 RKA	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 3] C Lammas 55.5 $14.7 Fortune Whiskey 1:11.47 (--.--) 5 7  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 12 13Sep23 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] J Noonan 57 $31 Grinzinger Belle 1:18.58 (22.48) 10 9  .... 7¾ ...........................No show
9 of 12 22Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Ms L Lafferty 57 $26 Amarysso 1:25.50 (23.10) 12 12  ....... 6 ...........................No show
6 of 6 15Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Ms L Lafferty 57.5 $26 Grey Ice 1:38.72 (23.70) 5 6  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance
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11 NIENNA Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,775
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telperion Dam: Kahala J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: OTI Nienna, Mr J Clifford, Mr N Clifford, Mr P Clifford, Mrs C Taylor, Walnickiglider, Mr M Byrne, Mrs U Williams, Mrs H Choueifate, Mr M Choueifate, Mr R Taylor, Triton Lennox, Mr J 
Saltmarsh, Thursday Frothies, Mr P D Bauer, Mr T R Black, Mr A Crow, Mr

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 13 12Jan24 HAM	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Liam Riordan 56 $15 Thailess 1:11.24 (22.73) 2 2  ....Lnk ....................... Solid effort
5 of 14 15Feb24 HAM	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] J Fry 56 $6 Invincible Power 1:22.88 (23.07) 5 5  ....... 3 ......................... Fair effort
2 of 14 29Feb24 ARA	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] D Yendall 57 $*2.7 Alpine Rocket 1:35.97 (--.--) 7 7  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
4 of 14 16Mar24 GEE	 turf 1715  G  Mdn [ 5] Tom Madden 57 $8.5 Blooming Edge 1:44.58 (23.99) 6 6  .... 4½ ........................Handy run

12 SAKURA MAGIC Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Madame Rouge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T E Woodman, J R Clancy, K P George, M K Harris, D W Drew, K Kendall, Ms A Harrison, A J Charge, P J Sloggett, M Crothers, M W Marshall, Ms T A Fenton, Mrs M P Babe, N L 
Babe, R Fisher, G T Cooper & Blinkers On (Mgr: J Beddows)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 23Oct23 AVO	 turf 120�0�  G  Tri [ 5] Ms L Lafferty --- $-- Stand By Me Ned 1:15.32 (--.--) - -  .... 6½ .......................Barrier trial
5 of 10� 28Oct23 STA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms T Hope 55 $10 Xalamber 2:05.82 (24.17) 9 9  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
9 of 9 27Feb24 TER	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 6] J Weatherley --- $-- The Carillo 0:58.80 (--.--) - -  ...13½ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 7 05Mar24 WAT	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 9] B Rawiller --- $-- Lucky Prize 0:52.68 (--.--) - -  ..... 12 .......................Barrier trial
5 of 6 20Mar24 DON	 turf 120�0�  G  Tri [ 3] Ms T Hope --- $-- Picaroon 1:11.46 (--.--) - -  .... 7¾ .......................Barrier trial

13 REAL WILD CHILD Trainer: Ms R Frost Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,410
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Right Royal Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Forsyth, G Burton, J Burton, A Brock, J Rhind, D Poulgrain, P Dixon, T Huriwai, M Dwen, W Hodge, G Rapson, Dakm Racing & R Frost

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 13Oct23 CRA	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] M Cartwright 55.5 $21 Moonshine Annie 1:33.79 (25.49) 11 11  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 8 02Feb24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] D Bates 56 $51 Dark Journey 1:11.01 (23.56) 7 6  .... 8½ .................. Every chance
5 of 7 22Feb24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms W Costin 57 $41 Kerensky 1:09.68 (22.29) 6 6  .... 7¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 7 29Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ms W Costin 57 $41 Prince Prawn 1:25.53 (23.84) 7 7  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 11 19Mar24 KYN	 turf 1856  G  Mdn [ 3] Nathan Newton 67 $19 Sirveke 2:00.26 (23.40) 5 6  .... 1½ ......................... Fair effort
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R5 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | Sarah Kelly Takes On Sportsbet Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
4:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 23
 2 64
 3 786423
 4 
 5 
 6 602
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 525
 12 272

ARALETTA
ARSENALE
EYE OF EPAULETTE
FIRST APPEARANCE
GHEMME
ILLUMINANCE
JUGGERNAUT JOAN
KUNG FU KISSES
ROSE OF ENGLAND
STAR FERRY
STYLISH
USK VALLEY

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

12
4
2
8
11
3
6
9
10
1
7
5

T STOCKDALE
D LANE
MS D KEANE  3 

J NOONAN
L CURRIE
C GAUDRY
W EGAN
B MERTENS
MS L MEECH
D MOOR
B SHINN
B MC DOUGALL

MOODY/COLEMAN
PRICE/KENT JNR
D BINAISSE
M MORONEY
G BEGG
J SANDHU
P PAYNE
PRICE/KENT JNR
MS C LITTLEFIELD
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
M MORONEY
L HOWLEY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-1-1
 2-0�-0-0
 7-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 3-0�-2-0

$9,540
$1,965
$21,515
$0
$0
$8,700
$0
$0
$0
$0
$11,475
$12,440

 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ARALETTA Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,540
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Fursa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Aralet (Mgr: S P Delzoppo)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 8 03Mar24 COL	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms L Meech 56 $*2.7 Auriel 1:11.91 (--.--) 4 4  ..... nk ............................Nice run
3 of 7 20Mar24 SHS	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] Ms L Meech 57 $9.5 The Shaper 1:25.87 (23.39) 1 1  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort

2 ARSENALE Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,965
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Heart Skipt A Beat J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Two Bays Farm (Mgr: R Ferris)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 11 22Sep23 BAR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] D Lane 55 $*1.9 Skybird 1:11.63 (22.33) 2 2  ....... 6 .................. Every chance
4 of 9 29Feb24 CAH	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 7] D Lane --- $-- Hypeman 0:59.91 (--.--) - -  ....... 3 .......................Barrier trial
4 of 10� 14Mar24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Lane 57.5 $*3.1 Princess Mary 1:18.49 (23.61) 3 3  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run

3 EYE OF EPAULETTE Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,515
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Eye Of The Tiger J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Binaisse, M Ali, M J Orr, G J Pollard, S T Sheedy, Miss D Bajada & Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O’Brien)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 28Apr23 GEE	 turf 1225  S  Mdn [ 3] R T Tremsal 56 $101 Riff Rocket 1:12.84 (23.25) 2 2  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 10� 28Oct23 STA	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ms T Hope 55 $14 Laugh With Me 1:05.84 (23.29) 9 7  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 11 05Dec23 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms D Keane 53.5 $101 Somebodytolove 1:25.83 (23.35) 7 5  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
2 of 14 04Feb24 SAL	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 14] Ms D Keane 54 $21 Rubology 1:24.17 (24.08) 13 13  .... 2¾ ............................Nice run
3 of 11 14Feb24 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms D Keane 54 $20 Into You 1:24.30 (23.13) 2 2  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort

4 FIRST APPEARANCE Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Baggy Green J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
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5 GHEMME Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: A Good Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Munce, Miss S T Flannery, D Mcnamara, Miss J Ellings, S Langdon, Ms A C Markham, C B W Bavin, D S J Carver, A Hazell, S Durrant & P A Willetts

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

6 ILLUMINANCE Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,700
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Wannabe Loved J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Sandhu, N Gopaul, D Blashki, J A Shadur, A D Lenga, J Lim, T S G Guichon, E L G Woodman, M Pendleton, G Khosla, G J Trezise, P R Burns, D J Gheller, M Ghellir, Mrs K Davis, G 
L Davis, B J O’Donnell, W Watson, C W Roberts & N M Bainbridge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 8 05Oct23 GEE	 turf 1143  S  Mdn [ 5] B Mertens 57 $31 Lovazou 1:07.91 (23.38) 7 7  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
10� of 10� 26Oct23 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Mott 57 $41 Tacumwah 1:24.35 (23.05) 8 9  ....... 7 ......................... Well back
2 of 11 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] B Mertens 57 $9 Balgowan 1:11.73 (23.73) 4 4  ...... ½ ............................Nice run

7 JUGGERNAUT JOAN Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Bossy Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Hirst, A P Hodges, P L Jenkins, B Flack & Mrs A Flack

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 04Sep23 CTR	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 9] L Overall --- $-- Humming 0:45.63 (--.--) - -  ...11¼ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 10� 28Sep23 ARA	 turf 850�  G  Tri [ 7] Ms T Hope --- $-- Lascars 0:50.53 (--.--) - -  ...10¼ .......................Barrier trial
4 of 7 16Oct23 TAT	 turf 850�  S  Tri [ 4] T Prebble --- $-- Campaspe Run 0:51.31 (--.--) - -  ....... 3 .......................Barrier trial
2 of 8 23Oct23 AVO	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 2] W Egan --- $-- Frankie Divine 1:00.57 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 .......................Barrier trial
5 of 7 20Mar24 DON	 turf 10�50�  G  Tri [ 6] Ms T Hope --- $-- Abdication 1:01.87 (--.--) - -  .... 2½ .......................Barrier trial

8 KUNG FU KISSES Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag Dam: Villa Elba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ace Bloodstock Racing Pty Ltd, S A Bira’m, Mangan Racing, Punters Paradise, P W Mangan, P K N Racing, Ace Club, K Hinds, M Milosevic, M J Browell, N Otto, Mrs M Otto, E Romeo, 
T Romeo, BMD Racing , B A Mcdonald, Dr C A Williams, G R Makim, Ms J A Makim, G

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

9 ROSE OF ENGLAND Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Rebel Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: JWB Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B R Broomhead), J H Knox, Ms C J Littlefield, D M Burgess, D J Conway, S Hewett, G J Andrews, Mrs L Andrews, Mrs C L Rogers, G Stoitsis, W Palmer & B 
M Ziegler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

10 STAR FERRY Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Chorus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cunningham Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Cunningham), M D Sullivan, T Venning, Mrs L Venning, W J Kelly, Mrs M Badgery & S A Aspinall

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
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11 STYLISH Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,475
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Alaskan Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Gurners Bloodstock (Mgr: M Ramsden), Pulitano Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano), B & C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Dorman), 
P & Mrs P Campbell, Kariba Racing (Mgr: C Dziedzic) & A Melido

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 14 14Jul23 GEE	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Jye McNeil 57 $61 Batrana 1:12.79 (23.09) 6 7  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 4 10Aug23 BED	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] Jye McNeil 57 $6 Global Pivot 1:19.48 (24.45) 2 2  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
5 of 8 15Mar24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] D Stackhouse 56 $18 Illative 1:09.61 (22.92) 8 8  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort

12 USK VALLEY Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,440
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Valley Girl J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Mulcaster, Wentwood Grange Stud & Orrdale Park Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 10� 01Sep23 SEY	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] B Shinn 56 $5 Naval Force 1:19.71 (24.67) 5 5  ..... ns ............................Nice run
7 of 12 13Sep23 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] W Egan 57 $11 Grinzinger Belle 1:18.58 (22.48) 3 3  .... 6¼ ........................No excuse
2 of 10� 08Oct23 BED	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] B Mc Dougall 55.5 $10 Procureable 1:30.68 (24.11) 7 8  ..... hd ............................Nice run
9 of 9 05Feb24 CTR	 turf 990�  S  Tri [ 7] B Mc Dougall --- $-- Sanzeno 0:57.07 (--.--) - -  ....... 6 .......................Barrier trial
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R6 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | David Bak Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
4:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 823
 2 4399
 3 063886
 4 
 5 56
 6 
 7 832
 8 52295
 9 363463
 10 
 11 64
 12 368

MAXXIEE
SERGEANT MAVERS
FIVE STAR KING
HEEZSOSAVVY
HURDWICK STONE
STEEL RUN
KOOKY
THAT’SWHATSHESAID
REBELLIOUS HOPE
RED FIGURES
ROCZEN
YOU OUGHTA KNOW

59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57

2
4
1
13
11
14
8
9
3
10
7
12

J MOTT
T STOCKDALE
D MOOR
BEN ALLEN
L CURRIE
E BROWN
D LANE
MS C HEFEL
M MICHEL
T NUGENT
W EGAN
ZAC SPAIN

S MATHRICK
J WALDRON
J SADLER
G EURELL
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
M KENT
PRICE/KENT JNR
N MCPHERSON
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
BRIAN MCGRATH
E & D BROWNE
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS

4
4
3
3
3
3
4
5
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-1-1
 4-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-1
 5-0�-2-0
 7-0�-0-3
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1

$12,940
$7,075
$8,560
$0
$2,000
$0
$8,940
$12,455
$12,520
$0
$2,800
$6,785

 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 000000
 14 570570

CARDIO
CARLITO BRIGANTE

59.5
59.5

5
6

LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

S CLARKE  2 

P L CABOCHE
JASON EVANS

4
5

G
G

AUS
AUS

--
--

 18-0�-2-1
 10-0�-0-3

$33,725
$14,585

 5-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MAXXIEE Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,940
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Jubilee Blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Enak Pty Ltd (Mgr: P A Howell), A J Lynch & Mrs B Lynch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 9 05Feb24 CTR	 turf 990�  S  Tri [ 6] A Mc Cabe --- $-- Sanzeno 0:57.07 (--.--) - -  ...... ½ .......................Barrier trial
8 of 9 18Feb24 SAL	 turf 110�6  G  Mdn [ 6] A Mc Cabe 59.5 $19 Cattrall 1:04.76 (23.39) 2 9  ...13½ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 9 03Mar24 COL	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] W Gordon 59.5 $17 Elite Party 1:12.11 (--.--) 3 3  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
3 of 11 14Mar24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Ben Allen 59.5 $21 Brier 1:11.40 (24.36) 3 3  .... 7¼ ....................... Solid effort

2 SERGEANT MAVERS Trainer: J Waldron Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,075
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Crowded House Dam: Tokaleya J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Wenn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 11 27Apr23 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Gary Lo 57.5 $51 Valenki 1:26.72 (24.41) 2 2  .... 6¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 7 19May23 CRA	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] T Stockdale 59.5 $31 Zasceed 1:27.06 (24.63) 4 4  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 14 03Jun23 BED	 turf 160�0�  H  Mdn [ 9] B Higgins 58 $41 So Sleek 1:39.74 (25.55) 8 8  ....... 8 ...........................No show
9 of 10� 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] T Stockdale 59.5 $61 Voracious 1:40.45 (23.70) 7 6  .... 6¾ ...........................No show

3 FIVE STAR KING Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,560
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Four Star Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S K Shultz, R J Bayliss, D W Clifford, ChooChoo Racing (Mgr: N Anderson), J L McCartney, Mrs M K McCartney, Elldro (Mgr: J Bourk), Learning to Fly (Mgr: D T Kane), Mrs J 
Bayliss, K J Crossland, N Crossland, W M Kennedy, D B Golf (Mgr: D Graham), I F Fo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 28Aug23 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ben Allen 58 $31 Arizona Activist 1:11.92 (22.87) 6 6  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
3 of 9 23Jan24 SAL	 turf 10�0�8  S  Mdn [ 5] M Cartwright 58 $9 Goodes 0:58.12 (22.28) 4 4  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 13 23Feb24 TER	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Noonan 58 $8.5 The Upgreyed 1:11.14 (23.49) 3 3  ....... 9 ..................... Well beaten
8 of 13 03Mar24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 13] M Cartwright 58 $61 Moby Dick 1:10.46 (--.--) 13 13  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 11 28Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Moor 59 $21 Tulsa King 1:40.60 (--.--) 1 1  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance

4 HEEZSOSAVVY Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Fistfulofdollars J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L M Krongold, A Krongold, M I Fayman, J Fayman, T K M Lam, D J Laffy, Dr M J O’Halloran, Mrs V Stewart &  B B L Lubin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
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5 HURDWICK STONE Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Night Danza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Cunningham Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Cunningham), J A K Racing (Mgr: J S Rogers), W G Bax & Mrs H Bax

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 07Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] T Ladd 59 $26 Divus Romulus 1:38.68 (23.61) 2 1  .... 7½ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 10� 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] M J Dee 59 $26 Voracious 1:40.45 (23.70) 9 9  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance

6 STEEL RUN Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: North Sea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr R A Zito, Mrs P Zito, J F Cichello & Mrs R K Cichello

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

7 KOOKY Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,940
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Moirai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O T I Racing, S P Hardwidge, D Painter, J C Slattery, Mrs C M Slattery, S A Peacock, T A Hartley, T N Porter, Mrs B E Porter, W S Pelchen, Mrs V L Pelchen, D J Franklin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
8 of 14 21Dec23 SEY	 turf 1414  G  Mdn [ 2] J Childs 57.5 $6.5 Iluvcoffee 1:25.34 (24.47) 2 2  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 10� 12Jan24 CRA	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Alana Kelly 57.5 $8 Mawhera 1:24.81 (24.11) 2 3  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
2 of 14 16Mar24 GEE	 turf 1412  G  Mdn [ 5] Zac Spain 57.5 $8 Lorna 1:24.72 (22.79) 1 1  ..... ns ............................Nice run

8 THAT’SWHATSHESAID Trainer: N Mcpherson Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,455
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Secret Tiara J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wedge Racing (Mgr: Miss M Hickey)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 02Jul21 GEE	 turf 1330�  S  Mdn [ 7] J Richards 54 $101 Sunfall 1:22.96 (23.63) 6 5  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 27Nov22 TRG	 turf 1430�  S  Mdn [ 7] J Noonan 57.5 $4.4 Princess Tina 1:29.19 (26.13) 7 4  ..... ns ............................Nice run
2 of 12 25Feb24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms C Hefel 57.5 $12 Virtucon 1:13.31 (23.67) 5 5  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
9 of 11 06Mar24 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms C Hefel 57.5 $51 Quickster 1:18.02 (22.61) 5 6  .... 5¼ ...........................No show
5 of 13 24Mar24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Ms C Hefel 57.5 $6.5 Shezavixen 1:39.31 (25.12) 9 10  .... 1¼ ......................... Fair effort

9 REBELLIOUS HOPE Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$12,520
Jockey: M Michel WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Attessa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Barnane (Mgr: P Wynn Jones)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 19Dec23 TER	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] D Yendall 56.5 $*2.9 Burlington Gate 1:38.09 (23.70) 1 1  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
3 of 13 21Jan24 BEN	 turf 140�6  G  Mdn [ 12] L McNeil 56 $15 Kiss Me Ned 1:24.36 (24.01) 12 12  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 12 22Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] M J Dee 57 $7 Amarysso 1:25.50 (23.10) 6 6  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
6 of 10� 07Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] L McNeil 55.5 $15 Walkinastraitline 1:25.54 (23.84) 10 10  ....... 6 .................. Every chance
3 of 11 15Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] H Coffey 57 $5.5 Extreme Virtue 1:25.23 (24.29) 5 5  ....... 4 ....................... Solid effort

10 RED FIGURES Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Scarletini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B O’Rourke, J C O’Rourke, R J Wilson, J C Mackenzie & S J O’Rourke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 06Oct23 RAN	 turf 740�  G  Tri [ 6] T Schiller --- $-- Zouphoria 0:42.78 (21.88) - -  ...10¼ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 7 20Oct23 RAN	 turf 10�45  G  Tri [ 7] T Berry --- $-- Zouphoria 1:02.13 (23.25) - -  ...11¾ .......................Barrier trial
9 of 9 08Feb24 RAN	 turf 742  S  Tri [ 8] T Berry --- $-- Keenan 0:43.73 (22.04) - -  .... 9¾ .......................Barrier trial
8 of 9 22Feb24 RAN	 turf 10�50�  S  Tri [ 7] K McEvoy --- $-- Justice Served 1:04.85 (23.73) - -  ....... 5 .......................Barrier trial
9 of 9 07Mar24 RAN	 turf 120�0�  G  Tri [ 10] T Marquand --- $-- New Endeavour 1:13.92 (23.11) - -  .... 6¼ .......................Barrier trial
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11 ROCZEN Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,800
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Cosmic Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne), Mrs W G Rechter & Ms J Stewart

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 12 22Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] B Higgins 57 $91 Amarysso 1:25.50 (23.10) 7 8  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
4 of 10� 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] B Higgins 57 $26 Voracious 1:40.45 (23.70) 4 4  ....... 4 ........................Handy run

12 YOU OUGHTA KNOW Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,785
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Hangin’ Tough J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning), Merricks Station (Mgr: B Cooper), P T Blair &  Ms F P Taylor

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 10� 01Sep23 SEY	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] Zac Spain 56 $7 Naval Force 1:19.71 (24.67) 7 6  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
6 of 10� 17Sep23 SEY	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Zac Spain 55.5 $6 Mississippi Maggie 1:38.57 (24.44) 4 4  .... 4½ .................. Every chance
8 of 10� 14Mar24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Zac Spain 57.5 $15 Princess Mary 1:18.49 (23.61) 10 10  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten

13 CARDIO Trainer: P L Caboche Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,725
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0�) WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Bleeding Heart J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M C Caboche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 22Jul23 CAU	 turf 240�0�  G  Open [ 6] Ms M Lloyd 53.5 $151 Moveforlex 2:29.30 (23.83) 5 7  ...19½ ......................... Well back
11 of 12 06Sep23 MBR	 turf 20�0�0�  S  1 [ 6] J Toeroek 57 $9 Eterea 2:07.24 (23.85) 11 6  ...24¼ ...................... Not sighted
10� of 14 02Feb24 STR	 turf 1350�  G  Mdn [ 10] D Caboche 58 $61 Cararada 1:22.16 (24.48) 8 7  ...10¾ ......................... Well back
11 of 12 03Mar24 RAC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] P Gatt 59.5 $151 Maputo 2:06.66 (--.--) 11 7  ..... 11 ...................... Not sighted
11 of 12 31Mar24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Luke Cartwright 56.5 $31 Itsukushima 1:32.32 (--.--) 6 3  .... 8½ ...................... Not sighted

14 CARLITO BRIGANTE Trainer: Jason Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$14,585
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0�) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Danish Flair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: J Evans, Miss R Goddard, A S Bongiorno, R Starvaggi & J A Bongiorno

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 01May23 BAI	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] A Lynch 59.5 $6.5 Where’s My Boy 1:12.44 (23.34) 7 6  ...11¾ ........................No excuse
10� of 11 29Dec23 CRA	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] A Lynch 59.5 $31 Settat 1:25.13 (24.39) 11 11  .... 4¾ ......................... Well back
5 of 8 27Jan24 MOE	turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] Luke Cartwright 56.5 $21 Divine Crown 1:40.44 (24.44) 7 7  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 12 25Feb24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Luke Cartwright 57.5 $61 Poppin’ Champagne 1:38.45 (25.21) 9 9  .... 9¼ ........................No excuse
10� of 13 24Mar24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] A Lynch 59.5 $51 Shezavixen 1:39.31 (25.12) 5 6  .... 5½ ......................... Well back
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R7 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | Stephen Northcott Hcp (64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: OB64 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
5:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 153415
 2 31
 3 177426
 4 183206
 5 235393
 6 319562
 7 63651
 8 41788
 9 553018
 10 007060

METRICAL
BIDEN TIME
THE BRILL BUILDING
THE CREATOR
BRAZEN KINGDOM
ZILZIE LAD
SALSITA
THIN RED LINE
REPARTER
MOSTLY SUNNY

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
55

3
6
5
7
10
2
1
4
9
8

B SHINN
L CURRIE
S CLARKE  2 

E BROWN
L NOLEN
BEN ALLEN
W EGAN
D MOOR
T STOCKDALE
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

M MORONEY
S RICHARDS
P STOKES
PRICE/KENT JNR
MOODY/COLEMAN
P GELAGOTIS
E & D BROWNE
J SADLER
JASON EVANS
P L CABOCHE

4
3
4
4
4
4
3
3
6
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
63
63
62
61
61
60
62
49

 13-2-2-1
 2-1-0-1
 14-2-3-2
 7-2-1-1
 10-1-2-3
 9-1-2-1
 5-1-0-1
 5-1-0-0
 21-3-3-3
 51-4-9-8

$69,352
$42,910
$89,620
$33,498
$58,675
$44,750
$27,660
$25,150
$73,345
$181,470

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 3-1-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-1
 3-1-0-0
 13-2-1-2
 32-3-6-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 METRICAL Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$69,352
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 60� Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Affrettando J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/02/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr:  M D Moroney), H Fletcher, Dame S S Elias, E Fletcher, Ms N Walker, A & Mrs B Schmedje, W Campbell, M Bogoievski & G Devonport

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 26Jul23 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] B Shinn 56 $*3.2 Okay Cupid 1:24.02 (22.32) 3 3  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 12 10Aug23 BED	 turf 130�0�  S  BM64 [ 11] W Egan 58.5 $*3.6 Awapuni Princess 1:20.05 (24.28) 6 6  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 9 31Jan24 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 7] M Zahra 59 $11 Hey Fat Cat 1:10.24 (23.09) 8 8  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run
1 of 9 25Feb24 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  OB64 [ 9] B Shinn 58 $*2.7 Savvy Bee 1:24.06 (--.--) 7 7  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
5 of 12 15Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] J Mott 60 $*6 Gallant Prince 1:24.92 (23.13) 7 5  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort

2 BIDEN TIME Trainer: S Richards Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$42,910
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Orbital J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/24 (29 Days)
Owner: S J Richards, W F J Lee, W T Threadgold, P E Miall, Plenty Valley No9 (Mgr: F Dintinosante), JWB Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B R Broomhead), C L Mcdonald, Telaviro (Mgr: Mrs R 
Hemsworth), M J Moran, A S Jones, S Greaves, Ms K A Fawcus, J R Broomhead & J M Antico

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 11 18Feb24 WER	turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] T Nugent 59 $11 Sweet Endeavour 1:26.55 (24.55) 7 6  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
1 of 10� 06Mar24 SHS	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] C Williams 58 $26 Alma Rise 1:30.38 (23.59) 6 7  ..... ns ..........................Good win

3 THE BRILL BUILDING Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$89,620
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0�) WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Final Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (210 Days)
Owner: Hope Eden Racing Australia (Mgr: G S Elliot), Mrs C Crawford, P A Crawford, A C Elliot, Mrs N Dyer, R M Dyer, H Fenn, J Grant, C Whyte, Lenlaw Racing (Mgr: J F F Leonard), S C 
Nankervis, G L Robertson, The Four Macs (Mgr: C M McDermott), S P Gallagher & P

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 30Sep23 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] Zac Spain 57.5 $*3.3 Rhinoceros 1:29.29 (23.57) 6 7  .... 6¾ ........................No excuse
7 of 10� 09Feb24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 3] D Stackhouse 57.5 $26 Extratwo 1:10.58 (23.61) 8 8  .... 4¼ ........................No excuse
4 of 11 27Feb24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] D Stackhouse 60 $5 Clavadatsch 1:16.36 (22.98) 2 2  .... 4¾ ........................Handy run
2 of 13 14Mar24 BED	 turf 160�0�  G  OB64 [ 8] T Stockdale 60 $6 Future Monarch 1:36.80 (24.91) 8 8  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
6 of 10� 28Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] T Stockdale 60 $3.7 Smokin’ Princess 1:39.58 (--.--) 1 1  ....... 6 .................. Every chance

4 THE CREATOR Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,498
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Wrote Dam: Go Teena J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/01/23 (435 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, Webbmck Racing (Mgr: L Webb), R Menchise, G J P Van Ameyden, Prestige Racing 5 (Mgr: S S Roth), T N Porter, 
Mrs B E Porter, W S Pelchen, Mrs V L Pelchen, J M Gurrieri, N J McKissock, P A Vawdr

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 15Jul23 FLE	 turf 140�0�  G  Open [ 4] W F Pinn 52 $7.5 Cause For Concern 1:22.73 (22.88) 5 6  .... 4½ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 10� 16Aug23 SLS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM70 [ 7] E Brown 58 $5.5 Terrestar 1:24.09 (23.01) 2 3  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
2 of 10� 30Aug23 SHS	 turf 160�0�  S  BM64 [ 4] B Mertens 61 $3.3 Taramansour 1:39.73 (23.41) 1 1  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
10� of 11 09Sep23 MOV	turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 8] B Mertens 58 $6 Place Of Gold 1:36.07 (23.65) 1 1  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back
6 of 12 15Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 12] E Brown 60 $*6 Gallant Prince 1:24.92 (23.13) 11 6  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
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5 BRAZEN KINGDOM Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 10� Total: 10-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$58,675
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Cool ‘n’ Sassy J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/07/23 (259 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), P Cooper, K McDonald, A Zoanetti, Mrs D Hurley, P O’Connor, C Daniel, C De Bortoli, R Cleary, M Mitchell, C Beer, D Beer, Mrs S 
Juratowitch, J Neeson, A Larsen, L Bearman, M Bishop, M I A Racing, Mallee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 23Aug23 SLS	 turf 150�0�  S  BM64 [ 3] L Nolen 59 $*2.6 Poison Chalice 1:32.12 (23.27) 8 9  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 12 13Sep23 SHS	 turf 180�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] L Nolen 59 $5 Falcon Of Malta 1:50.56 (23.11) 7 6  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 8 07Feb24 SLS	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 6] B Higgins 59 $5 Warlords 1:24.57 (23.17) 6 5  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
9 of 9 06Mar24 SHS	 turf 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] B Higgins 59 $4.2 Fire Of Etna 1:31.38 (22.64) 3 5  .... 7½ ...........................No show
3 of 6 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 2] W Egan 59 $4.4 Modown 1:26.02 (23.31) 1 2  .... 3¼ ....................... Solid effort

6 ZILZIE LAD Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$44,750
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Angel In Bluejeans J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/07/23 (270 Days)
Owner: E Gelagotis, S Forbes, A G Forbes, Grants Racing (Mgr: I Grant), Never Too Late Syndicate (Mgr: C F Hutchison), D G Sinclair, EST P R Cox, M D’Astoli, YC Racing (Mgr: M Fischer), T 
Woodgate, A Sterpin, P A Moss & S J Moss

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 09Jul23 WER	turf 1633  H  Mdn [ 10] Ben Allen 59.5 $*2.6 Marion Street 1:43.91 (25.75) 9 5  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
9 of 10� 29Jul23 MOP	turf 160�0�  S  BM64 [ 1] J Noonan 59 $19 Dragonface 1:40.83 (25.76) 4 8  ...75¼ ...........................No show
5 of 12 25Jan24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] J Childs 58.5 $17 Keitel 1:10.67 (22.68) 4 5  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 14 03Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  OB64 [ 12] Ben Allen 58.5 $9 Saint Lazare 1:26.29 (--.--) 12 12  .... 1¾ .................. Every chance
2 of 12 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 12] Ben Allen 61.5 $6.5 Bob The Horse 1:39.24 (24.81) 11 11  .... 1½ ............................Nice run

7 SALSITA Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,660
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br/bl nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shocking Dam: Salsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne), D J Atkinson, J Jackson, J Reid, N McPhee, A R Dunne, D J Pearson, S J Caught, S Ridgway, M R Pollard, L Morrison, K Grossek, D J Armstrong, J 
J Collins, M McKelvie, D & S Juratowitch, B S Wilson & R R Milne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 20Sep23 SHS	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] J Mott 58 $6 Gates 1:33.16 (23.09) 1 1  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
3 of 11 29Sep23 CON	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] D Tourneur 57 $5 Navajo Warrior 1:36.81 (24.52) 3 4  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 10� 14Feb24 BAR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] B Shinn 59 $9 Sunshineinmypocket 1:10.41 (22.62) 10 8  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
5 of 10� 28Feb24 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] B Shinn 58 $9.5 Grid Girl 1:25.46 (22.27) 8 8  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 8 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] B Shinn 59 $3.2 Thoughtful Woman 1:27.21 (23.83) 5 6  ..... ns ..........................Good win

8 THIN RED LINE Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,150
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Scarlet Nights J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/23 (247 Days)
Owner: R J Bayliss, B J Bayliss, K J Crossland, N Crossland, P M Burke, H W Matthews, K N Good, W A Richardson, D F Trist, P R Orrico, I F Foster, Mubu Racing (Mgr: P T Murray), A R 
Martin, C Lawson, R Gilchrist, J D Lanyon, P G Galvin, X Jones & Ms H Sadler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 15Jul23 FLE	 turf 180�0�  G  Open [ 12] Tatum Bull 53 $5 Sunsource 1:50.20 (23.91) 10 9  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
1 of 10� 01Aug23 RAS awt 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] M Cartwright 57 $*2.5 Coral Emperor 1:39.55 (23.27) 2 2  .... 1¾ ..........................Good win
7 of 8 26Dec23 CAU	 turf 180�0�  S  BM70 [ 6] Ms J Kah 59.5 $*3.8 Angel Down 1:51.08 (24.47) 2 3  ..... 13 ........................No excuse
8 of 8 01Feb24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] D Lane 58.5 $4.8 The Claimant 1:39.71 (24.27) 1 3  ....... 3 ..................... Well beaten
8 of 13 03Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] Jye McNeil 61 $8 Bob The Horse 1:39.29 (--.--) 5 4  .... 6¾ ..................... Well beaten

9 REPARTER Trainer: Jason Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 21-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$73,345
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-2
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Hot Streak J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-3 Last Win: 25/02/24 (39 Days)
Owner: P F Teleskivi & D R Evans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 04Jan24 YAG	 turf 1514  H  BM58 [ 7] Luke Cartwright 55.5 $21 Cryptic Clue 1:35.81 (26.41) 7 7  .... 1¼ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 10� 18Jan24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  BM58 [ 7] J Maskiell 58.5 $13 Peppino 1:41.67 (25.51) 10 9  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
10� of 11 08Feb24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 10] D Stackhouse 58.5 $31 Misspoke 1:40.61 (23.55) 8 9  .... 4¾ ......................... Well back
1 of 14 25Feb24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  OB58 [ 13] T Stockdale 58 $11 Triggerific 1:39.41 (24.00) 7 6  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
8 of 12 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] T Stockdale 60 $41 Bob The Horse 1:39.24 (24.81) 10 10  .... 7¼ ..................... Well beaten

10 MOSTLY SUNNY Trainer: P L Caboche Barrier: 8 Total: 51-4-9-8 Prize Money: A$181,470
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0�) WT: 55 Good: 30-0-4-5 Track: 15-3-4-2

7yo b aus m Fav: 7-3-0-2 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-6-4
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Mossmoney J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-4-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-5-3 Last Win: 16/07/22 (628 Days)
Owner: Mrs M C Caboche, P L M Caboche & D Caboche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 16Sep23 MOP	turf 160�0�  G  BM62 [ 7] Alana Kelly 55 $81 Set To Prophet 1:37.29 (22.69) 3 2  .... 8¼ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 10� 30Sep23 MPK	 turf 1550�  G  OB64 [ 9] Alana Kelly 54 $51 Imbibe 1:33.39 (23.79) 2 3  .... 4¼ ........................No excuse
12 of 13 07Oct23 MBR	 turf 180�0�  G  0LY [ 1] Felicity Atkinson 51 $21 Jaywick 1:49.79 (23.66) 6 5  ...11¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 11 07Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] J Maskiell 57 $61 Queen Of Tuscany 1:25.61 (23.87) 5 5  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
10� of 10� 15Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] P Gatt 55 $51 Lightning Flash 1:25.71 (22.81) 4 4  ..... 10 ......................... Well back
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R8 04 Apr 2024 | Pakenham | Joan Watson (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
5:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 931618
 2 170982
 3 133497
 4 968373
 5 189673
 6 3153
 7 36515
 8 080626
 9 160245
 10 3313
 11 17477
 12 151183

DICTIONARY
ESSKAY
GRAYSONG
THE REAL THING
ZASCEED
QUEBECK
DJOCKOVIC
SAVEADATEFORME
ZAKU
GRID GIRL
OUR TURN NOW
VEGAS ON FIRE

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

12
8
14
7
3
1
6
13
4
10
9
11

P MOLONEY
B SHINN
D LANE
BEN ALLEN
ZAC SPAIN
T STOCKDALE
W EGAN
JYE MCNEIL
MS D KEANE  3 

B MC DOUGALL
B MERTENS
MS J BERIMAN

J F MOLONEY
D O’BRIEN
PRICE/KENT JNR
G EURELL
J WARREN
NATHAN DUNN
S ZAHRA
MS C LITTLEFIELD
D BINAISSE
B, W & J HAYES
PRICE/KENT JNR
S MATHRICK

4
3
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS

64
64
63
63
62
62
60
60
60
64
60
63

 19-3-0-2
 6-1-1-0
 11-2-0-5
 12-2-0-2
 18-2-4-4
 4-1-0-2
 5-1-0-1
 12-2-1-0
 7-1-1-0
 4-1-0-3
 5-1-0-0
 15-3-1-4

$77,630
$45,840
$55,810
$73,475
$84,745
$42,375
$26,025
$49,100
$32,810
$42,196
$26,175
$63,760

 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-2
 7-2-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 7-1-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 2-1-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 882126
 14 2316

EARL OF KENDAL
CLINQSTAR

57.5
56.5

2
5

LOGAN BATES  3 

--
T ROGERS
C MAHER

7
4

G
M

NZ
AUS

59
61

 37-5-6-7
 4-1-1-1

$97,605
$31,050

 3-0�-0-2
 2-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DICTIONARY Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 12 Total: 19-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$77,630
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 60� Good: 14-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 14-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Collins J+H: 8-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/23 (125 Days)
Owner: N Conidi, J J D Camuglia, A Lococo, C Stratford, J F Moloney, B J Couper, S C Noble, B Wong, J Cole, D A Sioufi, N Conidi, P J Hunt, D Sgro & Biscuits And Blues (Mgr: R T Deagan)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 24Oct23 KYN	 turf 1881  G  BM58 [ 8] Ms C Hefel 59 $13 Top Arctic 1:58.99 (24.34) 3 3  .... 3¾ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 9 05Nov23 MOG	turf 240�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] T Nugent 59 $10 Omeo 2:30.74 (24.05) 8 4  ....... 3 ..........................Good win
6 of 11 25Nov23 CRA	 turf 250�0�  S  BM70 [ 5] T Nugent 55 $21 Haaracaine 2:41.93 (25.71) 11 11  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
1 of 10� 01Dec23 MOG	turf 2460�  S  BM58 [ 2] Ms J Kennedy 58 $*3.3 King Of The World 2:36.69 (25.40) 4 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
8 of 9 15Dec23 MOV	turf 250�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] Ms C Hefel 58.5 $5.5 Iffycould 2:40.38 (24.51) 7 2  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten

2 ESSKAY Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$45,840
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: Lacey Lonhbreak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/23 (372 Days)
Owner: L Wilkinson, L Vanderloo, C Flisher, P Quanchi, Ms M Kanjo, P Vawdrey, M Duncan, G Rogers, P Barnes, G Hallam AM, D Painter, Lincracing (Mgr: C Barnard), Mates Race (Mgr: M 
Hooper), Boss Racing (Mgr: M Biscan), CCB97 (Mgr: M Harrington), C Hughes & Mrs S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 26Aug23 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 8] M J Dee 56 $21 Scentify 1:10.10 (22.97) 7 7  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
11 of 15 16Sep23 FLE	 turf 140�0�  G  LR [ 8] W Egan 57 $21 Griff 1:23.62 (23.87) 7 12  .... 7¾ ...................... Not sighted
9 of 15 07Oct23 FLE	 turf 180�0�  S  LR [ 8] J Mott 57 $41 Riff Rocket 1:50.05 (23.11) 14 11  .... 7¾ ...........................No show
8 of 8 28Oct23 MOV	turf 20�40�  G  G2 [ 7] J Mott 57 $26 Apulia 2:04.36 (24.25) 8 8  ..... 22 ..................... Well beaten
2 of 9 21Mar24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] Liam Riordan 59.5 $11 Russian Front 1:16.54 (23.29) 4 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run

3 GRAYSONG Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 14 Total: 11-2-0-5 Prize Money: A$55,810
Jockey: D Lane WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 9-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Rewaaya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 28/08/23 (220 Days)
Owner: N J Price, G L Arthur, M J Davidson, G W Fielding, G N Franklin, M J Harford, R L Henriksen, C G Jackson, D V Mccann, Mrs K Price-Barnes, P M Schols, Ms A Trezise, Innvinncibles, 
Mike Honcho, No Sheik, Three Beers, Two Names, B Burke & N Price

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 17Sep23 SEY	 turf 110�0�  S  BM64 [ 8] C Newitt 61 $3.6 Corner Off 1:05.07 (23.17) 9 5  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 6 30Sep23 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 3] T Stockdale 56.5 $9 Pantelone 1:10.26 (22.44) 5 4  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 8 02Feb24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] T Stockdale 61 $6 Hello World 1:10.68 (23.49) 8 8  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
9 of 9 17Feb24 MPK	 turf 1250�  G  BM72 [ 8] J Holder 57 $7.5 Jacks On Ice 1:13.95 (--.--) 9 8  ...10¼ ...........................No show
7 of 9 13Mar24 CAH	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] B Melham 60 $15 In Her Stride 1:10.81 (23.43) 8 9  .... 3¼ ........................No excuse

4 THE REAL THING Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$73,475
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Peristrophe J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/22 (511 Days)
Owner: G J Nicol, Ms N L Hoolihan, Mrs J Lucchesi, Dr M J Maiden, S O Mckay, G Colangeli, Ms C H Nash, D C Fyffe, Miss C M Wargent, M J Wilson, T Morris-Thomas, T Mitsopoulos, Fore 
Runners (Mgr: Mrs M F Grigoriou), G Papageorgiou, T Christoforou & R Falcone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 20Dec23 FLE	 turf 110�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] D Moor 58 $14 Luna Cat 1:04.43 (22.64) 10 9  ....... 2 .................. Every chance
8 of 8 17Jan24 SHS	 turf 130�0�  S  BM70 [ 4] Jye McNeil 58 $20 Magnaspin 1:18.31 (22.63) 7 7  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 7 31Jan24 SLS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] L Currie 60.5 $9.5 Thunder Point 1:24.91 (23.27) 5 5  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 7 21Feb24 SLS	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] L Currie 60.5 $3.5 Dasho Lennie 1:37.12 (22.84) 6 6  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 7 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] Ben Allen 59.5 $6 Chill The Krug 1:23.75 (23.77) 2 2  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
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5 ZASCEED Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 3 Total: 18-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$84,745
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59 Good: 9-0-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 14-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Zastava J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 18-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-0 Last Win: 22/06/23 (287 Days)
Owner: G Harvey, M D Simonetta, Mounting Hard Racing (Mgr: B S Wilson), B W Myers, Mrs L J Heenan, C Kokkas, W J Heenan, D J Searle, P J Coelli, A G Coelli, Mrs A Graf, P J Graf, S 
Pittard, J Pittard, R Pittard, Mrs M Pittard, Mrs K M Roberts, M F Roberts, D J H

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 05Jul23 SLS	 turf 140�0�  H  BM64 [ 2] M Cartwright 59 $31 Movader 1:28.40 (24.48) 8 11  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 9 26Jul23 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM70 [ 7] J Maskiell 57.5 $71 Okay Cupid 1:24.02 (22.32) 8 8  .... 6½ ...........................No show
6 of 8 28Jan24 GEE	 turf 140�6  G  BM64 [ 4] R Houston 56.5 $11 Georgie Get Mad 1:24.91 (23.11) 5 5  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 9 25Feb24 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  OB64 [ 1] Zac Spain 59.5 $16 Metrical 1:24.06 (--.--) 4 4  .... 4¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 10� 21Mar24 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] J Fry 62 $8 Aoife 1:23.04 (23.63) 5 4  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort

6 QUEBECK Trainer: Nathan Dunn Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$42,375
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Live In Sin J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/02/24 (48 Days)
Owner: C C Nittoli, Mrs S Nittoli, G Nittoli, N J Dunn, D L Portelli, M Gavillucci, Mrs C Gavillucci, S J Goldburg, R Nittoli, Mrs A De Luca, S De Luca, B W Walters, A J Simpson, M Payne, M J 
Bright, Mrs K Feldmaier & M J Alderman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 27Jul23 BED	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 12] P Moloney 58 $13 Pantelone 1:05.23 (23.80) 1 1  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 9 05Feb24 CTR	 turf 990�  S  Tri [ 8] T Stockdale --- $-- Pondalowie 0:56.72 (--.--) - -  .... 3½ .......................Barrier trial
1 of 7 16Feb24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] T Stockdale 59 $3.2 Famoso 1:11.67 (23.89) 2 2  ..... ns ..........................Good win
5 of 7 29Feb24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] T Stockdale 59.5 $4.8 Lively 1:10.49 (23.36) 3 1  .... 8¼ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 5 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 2] T Stockdale 58.5 $3.3 Dark Journey 1:10.90 (23.81) 3 3  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort

7 DJOCKOVIC Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,025
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Sudood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/10/23 (165 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, J Docherty, Donald’s Racing, D Fayle, J D Lanyon, T Terris, A S Wilson, Killara Racing Pty Ltd, D Godfrey, Mrs F Godfrey, Three Wise Men Racing , D W 
Headrick, F J Spillane, Mrs K G Spillane, Jolly Joker, M D Shea, Miss R M J S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 16 25Sep22 ICU	 turf 140�8  S  Mdn [ 16] L F Roche 60.5 $4.3 Espionage 1:26.79 (--.--) - -  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 10� 27Sep23 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] H Coffey 59.5 $21 Guerrera 1:18.45 (23.83) 5 5  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
5 of 11 11Oct23 SAL	 turf 1423  G  Mdn [ 11] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $10 Labhuku 1:26.19 (22.95) 10 10  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 11 22Oct23 SEY	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $4.2 Arqana 1:38.74 (24.19) 3 2  ..... hd ..........................Good win
5 of 9 10Nov23 RAC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  BM64 [ 5] B Mc Dougall 58.5 $5.5 Savoir Faire 2:07.75 (23.95) 6 8  .... 5¼ ......................... Fair effort

8 SAVEADATEFORME Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 13 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,100
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Dating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/10/22 (522 Days)
Owner: B Albert, D P Wood, K T Gibbons, M W Daniel, M L Solomon, M A Charlton, A J Howard, D S Howard, M F Francis, M W Scott, A Mahoney, B D Shaw, G Millington, Ms I E Ross & J H 
Johnson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 16Jun23 GOU	turf 130�0�  G  BM66 [ 5] K Latham 61 $7.5 Cool Lad 1:17.33 (22.91) 8 9  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 14 08Jul23 NEW	turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] M Bell 59.5 $51 Gently Rolled 1:23.45 (23.67) 10 10  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 8 14Dec23 KEG	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] Tom Sherry 58.5 $26 Pioneer Lass 1:23.95 (22.89) 6 6  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 08Jan24 MOY	turf 1650�  S  3 [ 8] A Adkins 59.5 $5.5 Heir Jordan 1:41.12 (24.40) 9 9  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
6 of 8 24Jan24 GOS	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] T Berry 58.5 $4.8 Notabadbuy 1:37.58 (22.93) 3 4  .... 3½ .................. Every chance

9 ZAKU Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,810
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0�) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Zululand Dam: Prickle Bush J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/23 (316 Days)
Owner: Mrs M T Binaisse & Miss T Binaisse

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 21Jun23 MOG	turf 150�0�  H  BM64 [ 6] R T Tremsal 59 $51 Proprietary 1:34.92 (25.11) 4 3  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
11 of 12 06Dec23 SLS	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 8] S Clarke 55.5 $101 Call Him Iggy 1:23.96 (22.93) 11 12  .... 6¼ ...................... Not sighted
2 of 6 25Jan24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 4] Ms D Keane 55 $101 Rise At Dawn 1:26.88 (23.01) 2 2  ....... 4 ............................Nice run
4 of 7 07Feb24 SLS	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] R T Tremsal 58 $81 Aiming 1:35.87 (23.84) 2 2  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
5 of 11 20Feb24 BEN	 turf 140�6  G  BM64 [ 5] Ms D Keane 56 $5.5 Divazou 1:23.04 (22.87) 6 5  ....... 1 ......................... Fair effort

10 GRID GIRL Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10� Total: 4-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$42,196
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Chic J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/02/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ryan), K J Paisley, Mrs C A Paisley, Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), R M Jarvis, Mrs S D Jarvis, G W Kerr, D S Lee, R P Cocks, S Manousopou-
los, B S Wilson, P H & B N (Mgr: B J Nally), V J Nally & J F Jarvis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 10� 21Sep23 WVL	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] C Grylls 55.5 $4.5 Danjuro 1:12.49 (--.--) 4 4  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
3 of 9 14Oct23 HTN	 turf 130�0�  S  Open [ 2] C Grylls 54 $9.7 Cannon Hill 1:16.73 (--.--) 3 3  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 10� 28Feb24 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] B Mc Dougall 56 $5.5 Both Sides Now 1:25.46 (22.27) 4 3  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
3 of 11 20Mar24 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] B Mc Dougall 58 $*4.4 Some People Callme 1:24.38 (24.23) 4 3  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
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11 OUR TURN NOW Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,175
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: O’me O’my J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/23 (357 Days)
Owner: K J Payne, Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Mrs K E Thomas), B K Hill, Mrs J L Hill, G W Fielding, M Neale, O P Egan, Miss J E Egan, M J Egan, Mrs A Egan, S E Bristow, Mrs S H Bristow, J 
Bristow & Ms A Bristow

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 13Apr23 RAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] B Mertens 58 $2.6 Tiz Time 1:13.83 (23.34) 3 4  ....Lnk ..........................Good win
7 of 14 14Sep23 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  OB64 [ 3] B Mertens 57 $13 Sistine Explorer 1:17.14 (23.32) 5 5  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
4 of 10� 29Feb24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] M Zahra 58.5 $8.5 North Channel 1:25.40 (23.87) 5 7  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
7 of 11 21Mar24 BED	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] P Moloney 61.5 $4.4 Miletus 1:35.60 (23.65) 5 5  ....... 7 ........................No excuse
7 of 10� 28Mar24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] B Mertens 58.5 $6 Smokin’ Princess 1:39.58 (--.--) 2 2  .... 8¼ ........................No excuse

12 VEGAS ON FIRE Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 11 Total: 15-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$63,760
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 11-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Elope To Vegas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-4 Last Win: 11/01/24 (84 Days)
Owner: B A Mathrick & A R Burke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 09Dec23 ALR	 turf 140�0�  S  1 [ 2] Emma Ly 52.5 $8 Quinlan 1:25.46 (25.19) 1 1  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
1 of 3 01Jan24 HAR	 turf 160�0�  S  BM58 [ 1] Ms L Lafferty 57 $2 Dark Legacy 1:38.45 (--.--) - -  ....... 3 ..........................Good win
1 of 11 11Jan24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  S  BM58 [ 10] P Gatt 58.5 $26 Madison Kate 1:41.81 (24.90) 1 1  ..... hd ..........................Good win
8 of 8 21Jan24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] P Gatt 59.5 $26 Justifiable Award 1:32.02 (23.75) 2 2  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 6 26Jan24 HAR	 turf 160�0�  H  BM58 [ 3] C Hollowood 57.5 $*4 Wailua 1:43.95 (--.--) 1 1  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort

13 EARL OF KENDAL Trainer: T Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 37-5-6-7 Prize Money: A$97,605
Jockey: Logan Bates (a3.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 23-2-3-7 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b nz g Fav: 7-3-0-2 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Ritzy Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-3-0 Last Win: 13/08/23 (235 Days)
Owner: T Templeton & M Templeton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 03Dec22 TRG	 turf 1430�  G  Open [ 8] Dylan Dean 69 $9 Little Richie Turf 1:27.35 (--.--) - -  ....... 5 ..................... Well beaten
2 of 10� 17Dec22 YEA	 turf 160�0�  G  Open [ 1] Dylan Dean 68.5 $9 Brueghelino 1:39.42 (--.--) - -  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
1 of 14 13Aug23 MOE	turf 160�0�  S  BM58 [ 1] J Mott 59 $10 Toorak Playboy 1:41.58 (26.55) 8 4  ....... 1 ..........................Good win
2 of 12 28Sep23 MOE	turf 1628  G  OB64 [ 7] J Mott 58 $8.5 Our Empress Zoe 1:39.84 (24.46) 8 8  .... 4¼ ............................Nice run
6 of 10� 17Oct23 KIL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  OB64 [ 4] J Mott 58 $11 Roguery 2:05.40 (23.39) 5 5  .... 4½ .................. Every chance

14 CLINQSTAR Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,050
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Clinquant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/04/23 (342 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, H Pitkanen, R N Harris, R Vom, D Shirley, B A Quinn, M J Davey, C A Young, B J Faulkner, C H Adams, J B Edward, A J Robinson, M L Butteriss, Pillar Racing, 
B F O’Connor, P T Collins, S M Horskins, M P Sibthorpe & Clinquant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 14 19Mar23 SWH	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] H Coffey 57 $4.6 Surfy Pete 1:12.42 (23.58) 1 1  ..... hd ............................Nice run
3 of 10� 09Apr23 MOG	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] P Moloney 57 $3.3 Impending Diamond 1:13.48 (25.08) 4 3  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 8 28Apr23 CRA	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Ben Allen 57.5 $*2.8 Our Bonnio Miss 1:25.80 (24.49) 1 1  .... 5½ ..........................Good win
6 of 12 21May23 SLS	 turf 140�0�  S  BM64 [ 6] T Stockdale 55.5 $7.5 Brung King 1:25.98 (24.85) 2 2  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance


